
Subject: NSD Drawing Request (by COB 12/16/21) - PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse
From: Barb Alger <balger@squierinc.com>
Date: 12/16/2021, 5:46 AM
To: "ddb@davidbethel.com" <ddb@davidbethel.com>
CC: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>

Good morning David,

I did not wish to assume you were working on the drawing file for this now that we have worked out the issue with
the 12" worktop next to the 36S-6BN.  So I am following up with the request for the drawing if it is not already in
the queue/works.  Unfortunately, we need it today if at all possible.

AƩached is my revised quote where I plugged in the 48S-SEFAAD.  Drawings are aƩached again for quick
reference.  The filename you used on the first pass when the issue was realized is VH-LOCKH # 1.

If you have any quesƟons or need anything else, please let me know.

Thank you.

Barb Alger
Squier Associates, Inc.
301-762-3710  Ext. 1000
301-762-2303  Fax

On Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 10:20 AM Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com> wrote:

Please use 2022 LIST pricing: $19,011

Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)

Ranges & Chain Sales BDM
Vulcan / Wolf
3600 N Point Blvd | Baltimore, MD 21222

M: 410-800-5192

From: Barb Alger <balger@squierinc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2021 9:45 AM
To: Josh Jackson <Josh.Jackson@vulcanhart.com>; Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Cc: ddb@davidbethel.com
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Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL]Re: NSD Drawing Request (by COB 12/15/21) - PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse

Thank you, Josh.

ROXANNE:  What price should we use to quote this to Next Step Design?

Thank you.

Barb Alger

Squier Associates, Inc.

301-762-3710  Ext. 1000

301-762-2303  Fax

On Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 9:41 AM Josh Jackson <Josh.Jackson@vulcanhart.com> wrote:

Please order as 48S-SEFAAD.  It’s been set up and sent to customer service.

From: Barb Alger <balger@squierinc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 14, 2021 7:05 AM
To: Josh Jackson <Josh.Jackson@vulcanhart.com>
Cc: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>; ddb@davidbethel.com
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL]Re: NSD Drawing Request (by COB 12/15/21) - PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse

Good morning Josh,

Range on left (Item 125), 12" worktop on right (Item 124) (please see below).
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Thank you.

Barb Alger

Squier Associates, Inc.

301-762-3710  Ext. 1000

301-762-2303  Fax

On Tue, Dec 14, 2021 at 5:51 AM Josh Jackson <Josh.Jackson@vulcanhart.com> wrote:

48S-SEF(TBD) would be best.  Advise the left-to-right and we can set it up.

From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 4:53 PM
To: Josh Jackson <Josh.Jackson@vulcanhart.com>
Cc: Barb Alger-Squier Assoc <balger@squierinc.com>; ddb@davidbethel.com
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL]Re: NSD Drawing Request (by COB 12/15/21) - PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse
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@Josh,

Long/Short: They want a 12-SEFAAA (12” work top-cabinet base) next to a
36S-6BN.

Question: Will the 12-SEFAAA be ok to stand/sit next to the 36S-6BN with no
issues? OR should we do a special 48S-6BN with Work Top (SEF)?

Additionally, we can ask them to bolt the two units together in the field at
installation for stability.

Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)

Ranges & Chain Sales BDM
Vulcan / Wolf
3600 N Point Blvd | Baltimore, MD 21222

M: 410-800-5192

From: Barb Alger <balger@squierinc.com>
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 4:38 PM
To: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL]Re: NSD Drawing Request (by COB 12/15/21) - PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse

[EXTERNAL]

Hello Roxanne,

I am hoping you can assist me with this one.  David called me about this
drawing request because he advised that the 12" worktop we quoted here is for
an electric range and therefore will not work with the gas range Next Step
Design specified.  In addition to the two (2) documents we shared with David,
attached is the original spec document we received from Next Step where they
specifically asked for the EV12-SEFAAB.

This project is a Cordish project and we have been guided by Next Step Design
that we are to use Endurance products whenever possible for the Vulcan spec.
David advised that the 12" worktop cannot be a stand-alone and needs to be
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secured to the range but the one Next Step requested will not work. David
thought we might be able to quote a 48" unit for stability that would have the
36" range and then a 12" worktop but he suggested I contact you for guidance
on how we could quote it.  He stated the 18" worktop we quoted is fine on its
own.  Any suggestions?

If it is easier to discuss, please feel free to call me at 301-762-3710 ext. 1000.

Thank you!

Barb Alger

Squier Associates, Inc.

301-762-3710  Ext. 1000

301-762-2303  Fax

On Thu, Dec 9, 2021 at 10:46 PM Barb Alger <balger@squierinc.com> wrote:

Good afternoon David,

Please provide a drawing for Next Step Design in their format (plan view,
isometric, elevation and utilities specs including total BTU per line up) for their
project PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse.  Attached are a PDF file with the
quoted equipment highlighted in red and a copy of our quote for the
equipment spec.  The drawing file is needed by COB 12/15/21 or sooner.

If you have any questions or need anything else, please let us know.

Thank you.

Barb Alger

Squier Associates, Inc.

301-762-3710  Ext. 1000

301-762-2303  Fax
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Attachments:

Prelim Drawing PBR and Lockhart Smokehouse 12-1-21.pdf 997 KB

PBR_and_Lockhart_Smokehouse_VULCAN QUOTE.pdf 150 KB
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